

Contact: Terrie Ipson +1-330- 312-7607 terrie.ipson@diebold.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Dec. 9, 2015

DIEBOLD SECURITY DONATES \$5,600 TO THE FRIENDS OF FLIGHT 93 NATIONAL MEMORIAL

NORTH CANTON, Ohio – Diebold, Incorporated (NYSE: DBD) has donated \$5,600 to The Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial. The donation was a result of a charitable feature integrated into Diebold's tradeshow booth at the recent 2015 ASIS International Seminar & Exhibits.

For each person that visited the booth, Diebold pledged to donate two dollars to The Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial, which is the official charitable partner of Flight 93 National Memorial, the final resting place of the 40 passengers and crew members of Flight 93. Each booth visitor was offered information on the Flight 93 National Memorial and given a sticker to wear expressing the sentiment never to forget 9/11.

"We thank Diebold so much for their very generous contribution. Through committed, strong partners like them, we continue our efforts to honor the 40 passengers and crew members of Flight 93 by connecting people to this special place; educating future generations about Flight 93 and September 11, 2001; and caring for this National Memorial," said Henry C Scully, Executive Director, Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial.

The Friends of Flight 93 include family and friends of the passengers and crew of Flight 93, people nationwide who have been inspired by their acts of courage, and many residents of Western Pennsylvania who want to be part of the Friends' mission in a hands-on way. The Friends focus on awareness, education, volunteer support, preservation and stewardship.

"Diebold Security is extremely proud to contribute to The Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial," said Tony Byerly, Executive Vice President, Global Security, Diebold. "We are honored to bring more awareness to Flight 93 National Memorial and assist in the Friends' endeavor to educate future generations about the Flight 93 story, maintain the highest standards of care for the memorial, and provide meaningful experiences for its visitors."

Visitors to the memorial can learn about the Flight 93 story from outdoor exhibits, a cell phone tour, interpretive programming in addition to the newly opened Visitor Center Complex and Learning

DIEBOLD SECURITY DONATES \$5,600 TO THE FRIENDS OF FLIGHT 93 NATIONAL MEMORIAL / PAGE 2

Center – a multi-purpose space used for educational programming, rotating exhibits, and special events; a two and a quarter mile system of pedestrian trails; and the dramatic flight path walkway and overlook.

Diebold's donation is in support of Walk 93, a memorial walk held September 26, 2015 with proceeds going to fund the building and maintenance of trails at the Flight 93 National Memorial.

About Diebold

Diebold, Incorporated (NYSE: DBD) is a global leader in providing innovative self-service technology, security systems and related services. Diebold has approximately 16,000 employees worldwide and is headquartered near Canton, Ohio, USA. Visit Diebold at www.diebold.com or on Twitter: http://twitter.com/DieboldInc.

About The Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial

Established in 2009, the Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial is the official non-profit supporting partner of Flight 93 National Memorial. The Friends focus on awareness, education, volunteer support, preservation and stewardship. The Friends of Flight 93 is a registered 501 (c)3 organization, donations to which are tax deductible. The Friends of Flight 93 membership includes family and friends of the passengers and crew of Flight 93, people nationwide who have been inspired by these acts of courage, and many residents of Western Pennsylvania who want to be part of the Friends' mission in a hands-on way. To learn more about the Friends or to make a donation to support the memorial, visit www.Flight93Friends.org.

###